powers conferred on it by Section 293(a) of the 
C ivil Code, ıDhe Court of Revisiion of Noıtarial 
Acts by a decree of :lhe 29th April, 1977, ordered 
the CORRECTION of the ACT OF DEATH of 
JOSEPH GATT beaniıl1g number sixty five of the 
year one ıthousand nine hundred seventy seven 
( 65 / J 977) in ıthe sense that ıhl:ı. the column headed 
"Name and Surname of the Parents, whether 
living or dead'' the surname "Agius" be cancelled 
and the surname "Xerri" be pu:t· instead. 

Court of Revis!ion of Notariial Aats, this 29ıth 
day of April, 1977.